	Case 3:06-cv-01905-JSW	Document 167	Filed 09/21/2007	Page 1 of 3			
1 2 3 4 5 6							
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT						
8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA						
9		SAN FRANCIS					
10	ROBERT JACOBSEN, an inc	lividual,) No. C-06-1905-JS				
11	Plaintiff,		1	OF ASSIGNMENT TO A			
12 13	V.	lividual and)	MAGISTRATE JUDGE			
13	MATTHEW KATZER, an indiv KAMIND ASSOCIATES, INC Industries, an Oregon corporation	C., dba KAM)	TLEMENT CONFERENCE 7th Floor, Courtroom 2 Ionorable Jeffrey S. White			
15							
16	Defendants.))				
17)				
18 19 20 21	Per the Court's civil minute order of September 14, 2007, [Docket #166], the parties hereb notify this Court that the parties do not each consent to a Magistrate Judge and therefore the partie decline to refer this case to a Magistrate Judge for any purpose except resolving discovery dispute and holding judicial settlement conferences.						
22232425	The parties have jointly agreed upon and selected Magistrate Judge LaPorte for the sole purpose of conducting a Settlement Conference to be completed by December 14, 2007.						
26 27							
27							
-	N 0.00000000000000000000000000000000000		1-				
	No. C-06-1905-JSW JC	DINT NOTICE REGAR ASSIGNMENT TO A	DING DECLINATION OF MAGISTRATE JUDGE				

	Case 3:06-cv-01905-JSW	Document 167	Filed 09/21/2007	Page 2 of 3
1 2 3 4		Resp	pectfully submitted,	
4 5	Dated: September 21, 2007			
6	1	R S	/s/ COTT JERGER (pro ha	
7		Atto	rney I Jerger LLP	ic vice)
8		Attor Asso	rney for Defendants Kat ciates, Inc.	zer and KAMIND
9 10			Utoria K.	Hall
11				
12		Attor	TORIA K. HALL (SBN ney	
13			Office of Victoria K. H	
14		Attor	ney for Plaintiff Robert	Jacobsen
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
-	No. C-06-1905-JSW JOI	-2- NT NOTICE REGARD	ING DECLINATION OF	
		SSIGNMENT TO A M	AGISTRATE JUDGE	

	Case 3:06-cv-01905-JSW Document 167 Filed 09/21/2007 Page 3 of 3					
1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
2	I hereby certify that on September 21, 2007. I electronically filed the foregoing with					
3	the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the e-mail addresses denoted on the Electronic Mail Notice List.					
4						
5	By <u>/s/</u> R. Scott Jerger (<i>pro hac vice</i>)					
6	Field Jerger LLP 610 SW Alder Street, Suite 910					
7	Portland, OR 97205 Tel: (503) 228-9115					
8	Fax: (503) 225-0276 Email: <u>scott@fieldjerger.com</u>					
9	Eman. <u>scon@neidjeiger.com</u>					
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25 26						
26 27						
27 28						
20						
	No. C-06-1905-JSW PROOF OF SERVICE					